

## News

## Mathias Knauer is new Director Fleet at DCS

Berlin, 07 May 2024 – The Digital Charging Solutions GmbH is pleased to announce that Mathias Knauer has joined the company as their new Director Fleet. Thanks to his many years of experience at various renowned companies in the automotive, electromobility, charging infrastructure and fleet management sectors, he has the ideal qualifications for the position of Director Fleet at DCS.

Since 1 May 2024, Mathias Knauer is the new Director Fleet at DCS. He has many years of professional experience in the automotive and electromobility, charging infrastructure and fleet management sector, which he gained at renowned companies such as P3 Automotive, Digital Energy Solutions/TotalEnergies and Switch EV GmbH. During his time as a consultant and manager at P3 Automotive, Digital Charging Solutions was already among his clients, which is why Mathias Knauer already has large expertise that he can ideally use in his new position as Director Fleet at DCS.

Mathias Knauer comments on his new position as follows: "Charging for businesses is one of the most dynamic growth markets in Europe. Soon, a significant proportion of European charging points will be found at company sites, especially for company cars and commercially used fleets. In my work at Digital Charging Solutions GmbH, I will focus on tackling one of the biggest challenges in this sector: simplifying and optimizing the payment processes for fleet charging sessions. Our goal is not only to make electromobility more accessible for companies, but also more efficient."

Mathias Knauer is looking forward to the tasks that his new position at DCS entails and to further expanding and shaping the electric fleet market in Germany.

Further details about Mathias Knauer: <a href="https://www.linkedin.com/in/mathias-knauer-100a95122/">https://www.linkedin.com/in/mathias-knauer-100a95122/</a>



## For further information, please contact:

Digital Charging Solutions GmbH Public Relations Lead Meret Ginten

E-mail: meret.ginten@digitalchargingsolutions.com

LHLK

Eva-Maria Gose-Fehlisch Tel.: 089/72 01 87 224 E-mail: dcs@lhlk.de

## **About Digital Charging Solutions GmbH**

Digital Charging Solutions GmbH (DCS) develops digital charging solutions for automotive OEMs and fleet operators, making it one of the key global drivers of the shift to electromobility. DCS's white-label charging solutions enable OEMs and fleet operators to realize their electromobility strategies. With DCS's own charging service CHARGE NOW, EV drivers also benefit directly from access to one of the largest charging networks in Europe. With integrated digital solutions, DCS makes charging at charging stations easy, safe, and convenient. In doing so, Digital Charging Solutions GmbH offers access to one of the largest charging networks in Europe with more than 680,000 charging points in 31 markets worldwide (Europe and Japan) and cross-border charging. Since the beginning of 2019, Digital Charging Solutions GmbH has been part of the mobility joint venture of the BMW Group and Daimler AG. In fall 2021, bp became the third shareholder.

Further information on the CHARGE NOW charging service: https://chargenow.com/web/de/cn-de

More details about fleets and charging: https://chargenowforbusiness.com/web/fleet-global